ORDINANCE 2022-19

An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 2022-03 to Appropriate an Additional \$30,000.00 for the Construction of a Recreation Pole Barn

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD:

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey adopted Ordinance 2022-03 on May 11, 2022 to appropriate \$50,000.00 from the State of New Jersey Local Recreation Improvement Grant, and \$125,000.00 from the Open Space Trust Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee now seeks to appropriate an additional \$30,000.00 to provide for the Recreation Pole Barn. Said improvements and purposes shall include, but at not limited to, interior design and engineering fees;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The amount of \$30,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the Open Space Trust Fund.
- 2. There is no debt incurred by this Ordinance.
- 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately after final passage, approval, publication as provided by law.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an Ordinance duly adopted by the Township Committee held on this date.

Monica Orlando, Acting Township Clerk

Adopted, First Reading: September 28, 2022 Publication Date: October 4, 2022

Adopted, Second Reading: October 12, 2022

Publication Date:

Introduction: September 28, 2022

Committee	Motion	Second	Yeas	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Mr. Farino			Х			
Mr. Hayes			Х			
Mr. McGuiness		Х	X			
Mrs. Mora Dillon	Х		Х			
Mayor Watters			Х			-

Adoption: October 12, 2022

Committee	Motion	Second	Yeas	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Mr. Farino	•		Х			
Mr. Hayes	Х		Х			
Mr. McGuiness						Х
Mrs. Mora Dillon		Х	Х			
Mayor Watters		2. 4434.2	Х			